RESOLUTION 15-91

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR
ONE PORTABLE LIFEGUARD TOWER; AND PROVIDING AN
IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2015, the City Council adopted Resolution 15-80,
approving a contract with Industrial Design Research, Inc. for the purchase of one
portable lifeguard tower for the Beach at the City Pier; and

WHEREAS, a budget amendment is necessary to provide these additional
funds to the City’s Machinery and Equipment account.

BE IT RESOLVED that the following budget amendment (#16) is adopted
for the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October
1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2015, as shown in and in accordance with the
attached and incorporated Exhibit A, for the purposes stated herein.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

ed |
PASSED in regular session thiSO2_\7)_ day ofa‘gnd , 2015.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

. Oberst, Mayor

Jo 5muTA %d\.\%%i

Resolution 15-91



CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

BUDGET TRANSFER FORM BF-10 No._ BA#16
[FUND [PIER APPROVED BUDGET NEW BUDGET
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BALANCE

TO 402-7500-575.64-20 Machinery and Equipment 20,000.00 14,000.00 34,000.00

FROM [402-7500-575.25-10 Unemployment Compensation 3,500.00 (2,000.00) 1,500.00

FROM [402-7500-575.46-50 Repairs and Maintenance Other 85,000.00 {12,000.00) 73,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Check Adjustment Totals: 108,500.00 0.00 108,500.00

BRIEF JUSTIFICATION FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT:

To reallocate individual line items due to timing issues from prior year to provide adequate funds for lifeguard tower

ROUTING FOR >vv§>r *IWN

\.% DEPARTMENT HEAD DATE CITY MANAGER DATE
)
— v4 e CITY CLERK. HelS e
()

BF-10 3/26/2015 9:27 AM




RESOLUTION 15-80

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized
but not required to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement
between the City and Industrial Design Research, Inc., relating to the purchase of
one portable lifeguard tower, in the basic amount of Nineteen Thousand Six
Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($19,616), in substantially the form attached and
presented to the Council today, draft dated March 13, 2015, with such changes,

insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager, whose execution

of such agreement shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

7L ;
PASSED in regular session this _/ day of d{/e‘_ﬂ , 2015.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Gaylg/. Oberst, Mayor
ATTEST;

a4
l?g S, Deguity Coly Clank

Resolution 15-80



